

DEREK S.K. KAWAKAMI, MAYOR MICHAEL A. DAHILIG, MANAGING DIRECTOR

News Release

For Immediate Release: February 10, 2023

COUNTY OF KAUA'I OFFICE OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT NALANI BRUN, DIRECTOR (808) 241-4946

Community festival, event listings available at no cost on Kaua'i Festivals website

LĪHU'E – The Office of Economic Development announces that no-cost listings for community

events and festivals are available on its website, kauaifestivals.com.

If you have an event to add to the Kaua'i Festivals calendar, you may click the "Submit an Event"

tab at the top of the Kaua'i Festivals home page. First-time users must click "Request a Contributor

Account" before submitting a listing.

Kaua'i Festivals is an online resource that features the island's festivals and events and

celebrates Kaua'i's art, culture, and community.

This resource is made possible by a partnership between the Kaua'i Visitors Bureau, the County

of Kaua'i, and the Hawai'i Tourism Authority.

For more information, contact Michelle Rego at <u>mrego@kauai.gov</u> or 808-241-4192. To learn about the terms of access and use of the website, visit <u>kauaifestivals.com/terms/</u>.

###